
4th September 2025 

 

Dear Parents, 

Welcome back! Thank you for your efforts to have children looking super smart in their uniforms with their 
black footwear. I hope that you like the look of our new windows too. Others will be replaced on an annual 
programme! 

We had a great year last year and have much to look forward to this year. Please keep an eye on the 
calendar on our school website but some dates to keep in mind are: 

 

Dates for your diary: 

OCTOBER  

Tuesday 14th October  - Parent/Teacher Interviews 

Monday 20th October - Rock, Rhythm and Rhyme Assemblies: 

Year 5 - 9.00 a.m. 

Year 4 - 10:00 a.m.  

Year 3 - 11.00 a.m. 

Tuesday 21st October - Rock Rhythm and Rhyme Assemblies: 

Year 6 - 9.00 a.m. 

Year 2 - 10.00 a.m.  

Year 1 - 11.00 a.m. 

Tuesday 21st October - Reception Story and Crafts 2.45pm 

Wednesday 22nd October - Nursery Story and Crafts 

Nursery (Morning) 9.00 a.m. 

Nursery (Afternoon) 2.45 p.m  

Thursday 23rd October- ATTENDANCE REWARD VISITS TO ADVENTURE PLAYGROUND 

 

 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ P.T.O 



NOVEMBER 

Monday 17th November-Thursday 20th November - High Borrans for Year 4, 5 and 6 

 

DECEMBER 

Monday 15th December - Christmas Jumper Day 

 

Tuesday 16th December: 

Reception assembly 9.00 a.m. 

Nursery Crafts  

Nursery ( Morning) 10:45 a.m. 

Nursery (Afternoon) 2.45 p.m  

 

Wednesday 17th December Christmas Performances 

Year 3 -  9.00 a.m.  

Year 2 - 10.30 a.m.  

Year 1 - 2.45 p.m. 

 

Thursday 18th December Christmas Performances 

Year 5 - 9.00 a.m.  

Year 4 - 10.30 a.m. 

Year 6 - 2.30 p.m.  

 

 

Please remember to check the school calendar regularly https://www.shiremoor-primary.co.uk/ 

Many thanks 

Mrs. Middleton 

 


